Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
MEDB0000794
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is issued by DNV SE
based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany.
This is to certify:
That the Rudder angle indicator
with type designation(s)

Note: An RS232 interface is used for calibrating the indicators during installation.
The rudder angle transmitter has following specification:
Type designation Sakae SFCP 50A 2K5
Protection degree (housing) IP 56
Output signal Sin/cos ohmic value
Rotation range 360°
Power supply 24 V DC (18 – 32 V DC)
Note: The rudder angle transmitter is to be type-approved.
Application/Limitation
If the above described indicator receivers are combined with other rudder angle feedback units, i.e. other rudder angle
transmitters, these rudder angle indicator systems needs their own EC-Type Examination certificates.
Tests carried out
• Environmental and EMC testing: IEC 60945 (2002) incl. Corrigendum 1 (2008)
• Presentation testing: IEC 62288 (2014)
• Performance testing: ISO 20673 (2007)
Note: The rudder angle indicators type S4v..S and S4v..S/66 do not issue alerts, hence, testing according to IEC 62923-
1/-2 is deemed as not being applicable.
The above mentioned rudder angle indicators have no interfaces according to IEC 61162 series, thus, testing according
to IEC 61162 series is deemed as not being applicable, as well.
Type Examination documentation
DNV
No
Document ID  Rev.  Description
36  4200509.HAN  1 (01/2021)  Installation incstuctions and manual for S4v-series indicators
34  20210048RPT01  2021-02-17  Report: DARE, EMC tests acc. to IEC 60945, 9.3 (up to 30 MHz) and
10.4 for S4v96S
29  20210001BRF01  2021-01-07  DARE, Comments on EMC test reports for Dv/D3v, RCI-400 and S4v
indicators
18  -  2020-12-23  Wabtec NL, Analysis of compliance with ISO 22554 (2015) for
analogue indicators
17  -  2020-12-23  Wabtec NL, Analysis of compliance with IEC 62288 (2014) for
analogue indicators
16  4209109.TER  2008-05-20  Report: Nieaf-Smitt, Total overview of all test results for S4v..S series
according to LR TA 2002 and MED
15  566  2008-04-16  Report: BSH, Compass Safe Distance certificate for S4v..S series
according to IEC60945, 11.2
Job Id: 344.1-011275-1
Certificate No: MEDB0000794
Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
DNV
No
Document ID  Rev.  Description
14  08C00082RPT01  2008-03-25  Report: DARE, Humidity test for S4v..S series according to
LR TSN 1 (2002), Clause 14
13  M08.001-2008.7006  2008-03-03  Report: Sebert, Vibration test for S4v..S series according to
LR TSN 1 (2002), Vib. 1
12  50651328-
KPS/MEC 06-8115
2006-02-09  Report: KEMA, Salt mist test for housings BCI-xx-1 and NOA-170 I/II
according to IEC60945, 8.12
11  2079118.60
QUA/ESG
2005-01-14  Report: KEMA, Enclosure tests (IP66) for D3v144S/66 according to
IEC 60529
10  2079118.59
QUA/ESG
2005-01-14  Report: KEMA, Enclosure tests (IP66) for D3v96S/66 according to
IEC 60529
9  08C00067RPT02  2008-03-10  Report: DARE, EMC tests for S4v96S acc. to LR TSN 1 (2002)
Marking of product